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Medical Supplies: Updates to the List of 

Covered Disposable Insulin Delivery Devices 
September 1, 2022 

The List of Covered Disposable Insulin Delivery Devices (DIDD) has been updated on the 

Medi-Cal Rx Web Portal. The effective date of the changes is October 1, 2022.  

This update adds Omnipod 5 G6 Intro Kit, Omnipod 5 G6 Pods, and Omnipod DASH Intro Kit 

to the List of Covered Disposable Insulin Delivery Devices: 

Product Label Name 

Medi-Cal 

11-Digit Billing 

Number (NDC) 

MAC/MAPC 

Price Per Each 

Effective Date 

of Change 

Omnipod 5 G6 Intro Kit (Gen 5), 1 kit 08508300001 519.500 October 1, 2022 

Omnipod 5 G6 Pods (Gen 5), 5 pods 08508300021 51.9500 October 1, 2022 

Omnipod DASH Intro Kit (Gen 4), 1 kit 08508200032 519.500 October 1, 2022 

Note: The Omnipod kits should be billed as “1” each for a one-time-only fill with no refills 

available on the kits. Refer to the List of Covered Disposable Insulin Delivery Devices for specific 

National Drug Codes (NDCs) to bill for refills and additional coverage criteria and restrictions.  

Additionally, this updates the manufacturer information for the V-Go® DIDD systems to 

MannKind Corporation.  

For all DIDD products, the billing language has been updated for clarification. Providers should 

bill for a minimum of either 5 pods or 30 pods, and the amount per package with a maximum 

of a 90 days supply. The Maximum Allowable Cost (MAC)/Maximum Allowable Product Cost 

(MAPC) is per pod, and packages cannot be broken. Kits should be billed as “1” each 

regardless of the quantity of pods contained within the kit and should not be broken. The 

MAC/MAPC is per kit.  
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Note: Product addition or inclusion on the List of Covered Disposable Insulin Delivery Devices 

does not guarantee either supply or individual specific coverage.  

Products deleted from the List of Covered Disposable Insulin Delivery Devices will no longer be 

reimbursable, even with an approved prior authorization, on or after the effective date of 

deletion. The MAC for these products is no longer guaranteed. 

Contact Information 

You can call the Medi-Cal Rx Customer Service Center (CSC) at 1-800-977-2273, which is 

available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, 365 days per year. 

For other questions, email Medi-Cal Rx Education & Outreach at 

MediCalRxEducationOutreach@magellanhealth.com. 
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